	COPYINGHT 1998 STEVENSINESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PONTLIND, OR 97204
use and realization for the stricts of	COPYINGHT 1998 BTEVENBANESS LAW MURLEHING CO. PORTUND. ON FIRM Vol. M98 Page 26146
CRUI No. 831 - TRUST DEED (Assignment Restricted).	V 17 P2:21
62920	STATE OF OREGON, } ss.
	SIAILOLOU
TRUST DEED	
K-52599	was received for record on the 19 at
Grantor's Name and Address	SPACE RESERVED and/or as too
	RECORDER'S USE ment/microfilm/reception No of said County. Record of hand and seal of County
	Record of I sub of County Witness my hand and seal of County
Geneficiary's Name and Address	affixed.
After recording, return to (NETRA, Address, ZP): FIKST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE CO.	NAME TITLE
422 MAIN STREET	By, Deputy.
422 MAIN STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON 97601	b)
	day of JULY 19.98, between A. MASTEN, TRUSTEES OF THE MASTEN 1998 TRUST A. MASTEN, TRUSTEES OF THE MASTEN 1998 TRUST as Grantor, as Grantor, as Trustee, and AND
	A MASTEN, TRUSTEES OF THE MASTEN 1990 Internet as Grantor,
STANLEY C. MASTEN AND PATRICIA	A. Trustee, and as Trustee, and
STATISTIC INSURANCE	COMPANY OF OREGON AS TO AN UNDIVIDED 1/2 INTEREST FILE
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE	A. MASTEN, INUSALISS, as Granton, C COMPANY OF OREGON C COMPANY OF OREGON AS TO AN UNDIVIDED 1/2 INTEREST AND N, WIFE AND HUSBAND AS TO AN UNDIVIDED JONES, WIFE AND HUSBAND AS TO AN UNDIVIDED STRESSETH:
JANICE C. CONSTRUCTION AND ROBERT	COMPANY OF OREGON N, WIFE AND HUSBAND AS TO AN UNDIVIDED 172 INTEREST N, WIFE AND HUSBAND AS TO AN UNDIVIDED JONES, WIFE AND HUSBAND AS TO AN UNDIVIDED WITNESSETH: ells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in en, described as:
1/2 INIEREDI	ells and conveys to trustee the
Grantor irrevocably grants, barganis, or KLAMATH County, Orego	on, described as:
KLAUIS LA	HAR A MALCUED HEREIU AND DO
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION MARKED MADE A PART HEREOF AS THOUGH	on, described as: EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN
MADE A PART HEREOF AS INCOM	
	turties of in anywise now
	and annurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging of connection with
together with all and singular the tonements, heredi	taments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now prolits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with RFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum RFORMANCE of other agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum
or herealter appertaining, and the termination of the property.	taments and appurtenances and any or hereafter attached to or any part) of the sum profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or any part of the sum RFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum DOLLARS AND NO/100***********************************
FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECONDAND	DOLLARS AND NOT set interest thereon according to the terms of a present, if
of	y or order and made by grantor, the linal particular times installment of the note
**************************************	y or order and made by grantor, the linal point y or order and made by grantor, the linal point 2018 <u>X39</u> by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the prop- by this instrument is the date, stated above, or assign all (or any part) of the prop- ber agree to, attempt to, or actually sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the prop- ber agree to, attempt to, or actually sell, convey, or approval of the beneliciary, then, at the her agree to, attempt to, or actually sell, convey or approval of the beneliciary, then, at the it without lists obtaining the written consent or approval of the therein, or herein, shall be- it without lists obtaining agreement** does not constitute a sale, conveyance or this instrument, irrespective of the material does not constitute a sale, conveyance or
not sooner paid, to be due and if the debt secured The date of maturity of the debt secured	by this into attempt to, or actually sent or approval of the benchmark or herein, shall be- her agree to, attempt to, or actually sent or approval of the benchmark, and be- there is the blaining the written consent or approval of the benchmark, or herein, shall be-
becomes due and part) of grantor's interest the	this instrument, irrespectively agreement to does not de
Denericant stately due and payable.	demolish any building of
assignment.	grantor agrees:
To protect the security of this induction 1. To protect, preserve and maintain the provement thereon; not to commit or permit any provement of the properties of the promptly and in 2. To complete or restore promptly and in the protect of the	waste of the property. n good and habitable condition any building or improvement while of the beneficiary te all costs incurred therefor. solutions, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary may require and solutions, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the beneficiary may require and solutions, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the beneficiary may require and solutions, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the beneficiary may require and solutions, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the beneficiary may require and solutions, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by tiling officers or searching the second of the property fully in the property fully in the second of the property fully in the second of the property fully in the property full
1. To provement thereon; not to commit or perlint and provement thereon; not to commit or perlint and 2. To complete or restore promptly and if demaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when du demaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when du demaged or destroyed thereon, and pay the demaged or destroyed thereon, and pay demaged or destroyed thereon and the second demaged or destroyed thereon and the second destroyed thereon and the second destroyed the second demaged or destroyed thereon and the second destroyed the demaged of the second destroyed the second destroyed the second destroyed the second destroyed the second destroyed the second destroyed the second destroyed the second destroyed the second destroyed the destroyed the second destroyed destroyed the second destroyed destroyed the second destroyed	in good and habitable condition any beam and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary re all costs incurred therefor. Segulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the beneficiary may require and statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or searching neticiary. In insurance on the buildings now or hereafter erected on the property mainst insufficient in insurance may from time to time require, in an amount not less than \$ beneficiary.
3. To comply with all laws, of dimancing	settations, document to the Uniform Connector made by filing Uniform Connectors statements pursuant to the Uniform Connector matching uniform the statements of the statement co or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing Uniform the neticiary. In Insurance on the buildings now or hereafter erected on the property refinit INSURABI beneficiary may from time to time require, in an amount not less than subversed to the beneficiary beneficiary may from time to time require, in an amount not less than be delivered to the beneficiary beneficiary may from time to the latter; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary provide the state of the latter; all policies of the buildings, the beneficiary may pro- ail for any reason to procure any such insurance and to deliver the policies to the beneficiary upon all for any reason to procure any such insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary upon
to pay for filing same in the proper public bet	neficiary.
4. To provide and communicated as the	beneticiary may payable to the latter; all poince and to deliver the poincies the beneticiary may pro-
damage by fire and acceptable to the penetro written in companies acceptable to the penetro written in companies acceptable if the grantor shall fa	ill for any reason to procente any or hereafter placed on the bapplied by beneficiary because any policy of insurance now or hereafter placed on the applied by beneficiary because any policy of insurance policy may be entire amount so collected,
at least lilteen days prior to the user. The amoun	it collected that may determine, or at option or waive any default or notice of
1) Cure the same and hereby und	Such application
	-involution lights und the same of and Oliver when is accessements, insurance and
5. To keep the property before	any part of the grantor fail to make providing beneficiary with funds with rate set forth in the note ary; should the grantor by providing beneficiary with interest at the rate set forth in the note
	- automatif Incidual and a set of this light was a set of the set of the
ment, beneficiary may, at its optimizations ment, beneficiary may, at its optimizations accured hereby, together with the obligations	structure of such taxes, assessments dement of any faxes, assessments for make such pay- any part of such taxes, assessments dement of any faxes, assessments for make such pay- ary; should the grantor fail to make payment of any with lunds with which to make such pay- ter by direct payment or by providing beneficiary with interest at the rate set forth in the note ber by direct payment or by providing beneficiary with lunds with which to and become a part of payment thereof, and the amount so paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note of a such payments of and 7 of this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of this trust deed to be covenants hereof and for such payments, inbefore described, as well as the grantor, shall be bound to the same extent that they are rein described, and all such payments shall be immediately due and payable without notice, rein described, and all such payments shall be this trust deed immediately due and pay- rein described, and all such payment search as well as the other costs and expenses of the ed
the debt secured by this frust decorporty hereit the idebt secured as aloresaid, the property hereit	inbefore described, and all such payments shall be this trust deed immediately rein described, and all such payments shall be this trust deed immediately techniciary, render all sums secured by this trust deed immediately
bound for the payment of the oblight the opt	tion of the beneficiality in the search as well as the other could be inverted.
ahle and constitute a breach of find expenses	of this trust in bildation and trusted's and accurity rights or powers of the foreclosure of this deed
irustee incurrent in and detend any	t the heneliciary of the its validity and/of these mentioned in the
and in any suit, action or proceeding instrum	nent, including but not attorney lees; the another or decree of the trut on such appeal
further adjeets to pay such suffi at the	the property shall be taken under the monies payable as compensation
ficiary shall have the rand	to hereunder must be entred on another United States, a title insurance contents of under ORS 696,505 to 690,54
NOTE: Ine Hist boost association authorized to do b or savings and loan association authorized articlaries, affiliates, age	all of the properties of the any portion of the active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, this compare to require that all or any portion of the active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, this compare the hereunder must be either an altorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, this compare be hereunder must be either an altorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, this compare be hereunder must be either an altorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, this compare usiness under the laws of Gregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to re- ents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.505 prohibit exercise of this option. r address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.
or savings and loan association authormatical appropriate authormatical action of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, age warkning: 12 USC 1701; 3 regulates and may warkning: the subsidiaries that such an agreement	ents or branches, the United States of the option. prohibit exercise of this option. nt address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.
• The publisher suggests that such an appendix	

26147

which are in series of the series in the paid to be paid in the property of the series and exponses and ex

tract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect bene-

ficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance re-quirements imposed by applicable law.
 The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:
 (a)^b primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),
 (a)^b primarily for grantor's network of the grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.
 (b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are tor business or business devices administration.

(b) for an organization, or leven it granter is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereol apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

made, assured and implied to make the provisions networks that applicable in the provisions income and the secured this instrument the day and year first above written. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor was acknowledged before me on	
REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.)	
TO:, Trustee The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now	
together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, writight warranty, to the particular a held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to	
DATED:	
Both must be delivered to firs trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.	

EXHIBIT "A" DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

A tract of land situated in the SW ¼ NE ¼ and the W ½ SE ¼ of Section 3 and the NW ¼ NE ¼ of Section 10, all in Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows: Beginning at a 1-inch by 24-inch pin marking the ¼ corner common to said Sections 3 and 10; thence N 00°15'00" W along the center section line of said Section 3, 2640.03 feet; thence N 86°22'24" E along an existing fence line, 1324.11 feet to the east line of the SW ¼ NE ¼ of said Section 3; thence S 00°16'14" E 2722.66 feet to the E 1/16 corner common to said sections 3 and 10; thence S 00°06'48" W, on the east line of the NW ¼ NE ¼ of said Section 10, 1150.73 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin; thence 12.00 feet; thence N 89°48'38" W 1209.83 feet; thence N 00°06'48" E 12.00 feet; thence N 89°48'38" W 1209.83 feet; thence N 00°06'48" E 12.00 feet; thence N 89°48'38" W 110.00 feet to a 1 ½ inch by 30 inch iron pin on the west line of the NE ¼ of said Section 10; thence N 00°02'06" W 1145.23 feet to the point of beginning, with bearings based on Survey No. 2388 as recorded in the office of the Klamath County Surveyor.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : 55.

Filed fo	or record at request of	
of	July	A.D., 19 98 at 2:21 o'clock P M. and duly recorded in Vol Mos
		of Mortgages on Page 26146
FEE	\$20.00	By Kathun & Pas
		By Attille 9 Age